124006 samsewminsnes

Electric four-wheel drive off-road vehicle

TR

An instruction
manual




RENITEFIN

Safety AN CAURIONT v---=e-= - wern cmnuesstaes sovinse suessasssansatos busiuins S84 EEss s i o8 atven ve s sss naa e S s s s 1
HIPEHERR K PR
Troubleshooting and product oo LB o311 T 2-3

=HIA 15&%&%?%1#””*

Instruction of common tools and installation the electronic part e 4
L S 44 -
Practict: Shid MaIfEREReE ettt demsssmssnssssstasi iS55 5_7\
SRR 4y R e
Assemb|e exploded VIBW  evesmomeaeen BRI e s s oo S0 60 eSS T S S 8-20;l
BLHARE

Flttlngs VIeW .........................................................................................................................




Z£ R FESEW Safety and Cautions

* PIPERFEBRHEE LEITZIRE, BAEATRSERXE.

* ATBHEMAERARASGE, TEERFNBES ASZInE.
* FBAEAERILNR, OESURRNMGISE, URKREERIER, BAKP.
* A TRRAEEINERFESHES, FEBEUTSR.

1.3 T FEREE.
2 ATHEBIERE.

* 12 BB R BFE R <A

* YIRRIR S FRISHERE UAEAR -

* PIZERMPEITR/CRE S I E BRI LET, BAKAESHR/C
e kith U

* BAMEMASTRERIERHR, LEENHR/ D,

* HRAEMELB[/ERR, TR,

* Never run the model on public roads or streets,as it could endanger traffic.

* In order to prevent the loss of property or personal injury, do not play against
people or animals in crowded places.

* Do not play cars close to creek, pond or lake to prevent the model car from
falling into the water-

* To avoid losing control of the remote contral model, follow the procedure below.
1.Fully extend transmitter antenna.
2.Switch on transmitter.
3.Switch on R/C model.

* Follow reverse procedure to shut down.

* Never touch or hinder rotating tire.

* Never run R/C model in the rain or let run over puddles,as water may
cause trouble with R/C madel.

* Motor and battery get very hot after running.Take care when handle them.

* Remove the batteries from madel and transmitter when they are not in use.

TR R RS EE SR Cautions when handling batteries

* BEAERHBBR TR, FTRUSEMEBELR.
XA RES S BT MR IRR -

* WRIBHIBHFHINE, FRALCENAERAESRBRR, B7ERRESHARBER. FOMERBNLTER
RASMBFITRR, EAXFEERFRE. ARBZR], FHIEEBAE.

* KRE AR, IFEREEIRRMNEE, EABBARSEKMEERETBHIRERRSR.

* BRERRETERMES, BACNUESRE, SEFESH.

* Do not dismantle the battery or charger and do not cut any battery cables.This may cause short-circuit and/or damage to the product.

* Use a matching charger to charge the battery according to the instructions on.

* Do not recharge battery that is still warm from use as it may damage the battery. Allow the battery to cool off prior to recharging.

* Make sure to disconnect charger cables from R/C model and electric outlet when not in use.

* Remove the battery of the remote control when it is not used for a long time, because the battery may leak and damage the remote control after
a long time.

* Do not place the battery in a hot environment because they may explode causing serious accidents.

TEEQFFERIERIRE, ERZARESNIMRFOTE, NHEE/ILE
TR A 772 B ) LB AT ERANM AR RMER TR,
BESSHENSGE.

Because the product contains small and
sharp parts, it should be placed in

children’s clothing Assemble and
store out of reach.

Do not operate the mode on public
roads,in crowded places or near in
fantsit may cause accidents or injury.




S3In Safety precautions

TR R AT

As the front end of the antenna
may be dangerous do not aim
it toward faces.

ARG EERZEBRIEESIR.
AEELRGHFTEME.
After the model is used repeatedly, the motor

will produce high temperature. Please don't
touch it before it cools down.

T RER—BESHEEAERBRERNME, TURENGLEEG],

EESHTEEHY.

Don’t use the same frequency with others at the same time.
Or the car will lose control or even lead to serious accidents.

f#ii® Description | A Cause fiRR 7 = Solution
BT RE WAL= [EIBFFT TR 23 FN4E W,
Transmitter or receiver is off. Turn on both transmitter and receiver.

EFREE Btk ER B ER S SR E R B RS

The car does
not operate at all.

The battery is not properly placed in the
remote control

Place batteries in the transmitter properly.

EREHEMBEERE

The drive battery is not charged enough.

FEIE R EBTTE

Charge the drive battery.

EFRARBENR
1EiB1T, BU=HIEE
R

The car does not follow
your operation and

Someone else is using the same radio
frequency as you are using.

Hit AIEERER SEHER LB mE

FHEAERTEBEMENERRATREY, qF
EHABM A B EARE

Wait untilthe driver using the same radio frequeny finishes driving,
or drive yourcar at a different place.

control distance not
enough long.

EEREMEERE

Remote control battery is low

EHRIET AR

Replace the remote control battery




A 5 CAUTION

* TRIEMAETETRIEFMALE ARURA, o
BCHF IR AR % .

* ZERE AN RESERIER N TR,

* YITFERUKE K, BEEXEEITR/CIREY, T[N A
BESFHTralE.

* ERENEGRR, URBZTFIIEREK.

* EHAN IR, B, k. SMEMEMEYG

* RMBHURRNISILER, HEREETR.

* REBRTEMA ST RITRERNEERIR.

* AP am R REEE R R TR A —EER.

* S A A REX) LEER G E IR R ).

* Please observe the operation manual or packing explanation to
install and use,and some parts should be installed by adults.

*The product contains small parts that may give rise to the risk of ing
estion or suffocation.

* Never run an R/C model in the seeper or rain,moisture areas,or it
may cause the parts malfunction.

* Please throw the wrapper in time to avoid danger for the children.

* Regularly check the charger, wires, plugs, housings and other compo
nents,should be discontinued when found damaged until the repair is
complete.

*The charger needs to be plugged into the same designated power so
urce as the product's logo.

* BRI R RNTAE S .

* B LUEFRRIAR AN -

* £ “AA"EFEERER .

* JERAIFEE RS TR .

* B AREERALE TR,

* AT, RFRFEEEMAER R,

* REIRBREMEFIRRBTFREER.

* FERBVER MM R .

* RRIRTSE3E .

* Y)ERMIEE . WEME NP REEIT I,

Lk NMERBHEERG R,

* FREXERALIESE.

* Apart the charger and toy before clean.

* Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.

* Use the "AA"non-rechargeable or "AA" rechargeable batteries.

* Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

* Rechargeable batteries should only be charged under adult
supervision.

* The rechargeable battery should be removed from the model before
charging.

* Different types of batteries or old and new batteries are not to be mixed.

* Exhausted batteries are to be remove in time.

* The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
their outer casings.

*Never short circuit the batteries. throw it in a fire or attempt to open

* This product must only be used with the original collocation charger. * please remove the batteries when not in use.

* Products contain functional protrusions that may cause harm to children.

* Please retain these instructions for future reference.

K 4M0ZEH

B 2455 3K

5175 %K

PR - 253
f&Ehtk:1:9.12

W RS 28 = & —1ER
EBH:540 xR
IBEER 2 AGIEYEE
RIEHEE: K TFFTF100K
BT AT AAEE S (N BLHETEA)
B it B 7. 4V1500mAh
FEEE 28 . USBFEHR 2%

7 B8 At [E] - £93/)\ Bt

{AIAR 2% : 252 1RAIAR =S
Zihm - ESHRER

IR E : =1R40KM/H

Wi AEeWi

Length: 410mm width: 245mm height: 175mm
Wheelbase: 253mm

Transmission ratio: 1:9.12

Receiving server: three-in-one receiving plate
Motor: 540 carbon brush motor remote

Control: 2.4 g remote control

Farthest distance: greater than or equal to 100m
Remote control battery: 4 AA batteries (not included)
Battery: Lithium Battery 7.4 v1500mah

Charger: USB charging cable

Charging time: about 3 hours

Server: 25G Server

Car Shell: high simulation car shell

Speed: high speed 40KM/h

Gear: Alloy Gear




BRIARE BRHBE @y
O miEshpRiESE, FRIGEAED, EERDRBER T Movaangle™ 7 Meovaange gl
FIZ RS IR R . :
Turn the steering control wheel to the left,the body will turn to the left,the
angle of the leftturn,controlled by the magnitude of rotation of the steering
control wheel.

’ BahmE B

Q@ EEEHFEERE, EHEEHEES, RAENNAEERGEE Hdve gl Mpve-angle
HI R hERE IR T -

Turn the steering control wheel to the right,the body will turn to the right,

the angle of turning to the right,controlled by the magnitude of rotation
of the steering control wheel.

" @ MERCHIHRN, SEBEA, BRI EENARE, TR
SREMEIHEERE . (AR, RECRTERALER L.

|
I
I
: Pull the throttle trigger backward,the car will forward.Adjusting the
|
|
|

angle of throttle trigger can adjust forward speed of the car.During
the car forward,quickly push the trigger forward to stop it.

Pull (ST

forward

@ FERIZERS, BTN, EHRESEME. HEEED®H TR,
EWIGEIR. AIRYLERTHESRITERE KN ARSI R E A RS .
Loosen the trigger to make it return the neutral position when brake.
Push the throttle trigger forward,the car will backward.Adjusting
forward angle of throttle trigger adjust backward speed of the car.

@&

Backward

EAATE T B Tools needed for assembly

(e s A

M7< R F Turret spanner 1)\ J] Utility knife 4244 7] (1)\) Screwdriver (small)

/Q: 7 £N£25H Side cutter
G:[:E o B
@ TS D]:%IH In)gtd;nt
anner

Qgﬁﬂ (X) Screwdriver (small) B17] Scissors LeMESH Needle nose pliers  Crossed sp mucilage glue

R EEZE Charge caution
/

1LIFEAREHBIATEMABESABEE—N, REHHEESERMBE—B.

2. FEEHT, MREIZERENH A

3. TEME/ND, BREREAES.

1)Please firstly check and confirm input voltage of the charge is consistent with
local voltage,output voltage of the charge is consistent with battery voltage.

2)emove the battery from the model car before charging.

3)Be careful to make sure there is adult to control when charging.

L L
4




4H 3% B -FF {F Assemble the electron parts

B
Lithium battery

Al

Motor

IR =R FE $2

Section speed control

in{al ¥f3$m HOW TO CODE

1 3TFEEBIEF X, BER ERNBERERATNGLE, REITHAREEBIRTX, HEEF ERILTAR.
2. HENBIERN A RS RR AR, AERFERIRENLE, BUSFERTERRELT, RAMELERY.

1.Turn on the remote control power switch, the power indicator on the remote control flashes red, and then turn on the model car power

switch, the light on the receiver flashes.
2.Turn the steering wheel of the remote control or gently pull the trigger. At this time, the indicator light of the remote controller is steady

red and the indicator light of the receiver becomes steady light,indicating that the frequency matching is successful.

SCEE 543 PRACTICE AND MAINTENANCE

$#2{EFRF Operating program

1 ITBIEHIRT X @, MIREFIETRALL O [, HARRESREFX.

2 BRBERERTF L, BRAEEESLORINO , URSERBEARER.

EEBRNASRE @ BAEREERED), BRMNENERNEES.

4 FARBIEEME L, WEFNEE, BREAQEEERLNANTELRE O, MRITRTREL, HaEERARER
O, BAEEANN, AIARERLREEE, REFELEH, BaHAREEARERE, BERRFENTREEL.

5CHITEERHIR @, FANERE, MR, EEQTR; EEEE, MR, EESEE.

6. 57y, EEFFIETH.

. Turn on the remote control power switch @ ensure that the red light Oof the power indicator flashes, and turn on the power switch

of the model vehicle.

2. Put the model car on the shelf, gently hook the trigger @ on the remote control, and observe whether the car can move back and forth.

3. Turn the remote control's steering control wheel O to the leftor right and make sure that the steering of the ront wheels follows the
command.

4. Place the model car on the ground, stand behind the car, gently hook the throttle trigger ©on the remote control, and turn the front
steering wheel of the remote control slightly if the driving is not straight Adjust, the @ model car tilts to the right, the front steering
wheel rotates to the left for fine adjustment, the model car tilts to the left, and the front steering wheel rotates to the right for fine
adjustment until the car travels in a straight line.

5. Throttle speed controller @ ,Rotate to the right, pull the trigger, and the speed will increase,Rotate to the left and pull the trigger. The
speed will slow down.

6. OK, ready to run.

—




—— 73 a5
BRIE AT
e Power LED e ST. TRIM
: : 1R
HEEATE @THWR
Steering regulating wheel
Q I T @ iR
Power switch Trigger
j EfERRRI S
_ @ The remote control battery
cover

REZERTGE, BTHEEE (BiRE) HEARMNMEZLMNMS (TRMER) , AEELMR, E5E RS
RETIRENERRERFIREA . REERBONAFRENESIE, FRNZ2EEEIERIEEESS. WRIR
2L A LA Bt ER AR ERERYR, BRUSKERE LITY. RKFSEHEFELSAE—EnESA/IRMN
RCHETEIRRE X Rill.

Proficiency in control methods, the empty tank barricades (road markings tower)placed in a spacious and safe place (can be used
alone), in the straight road acceleration,deceleration in the curved road is the basic driving model car speed control technology.
Keeping the eye's point of view slightly ahead of the vehicle makes it easier to pass the obstacle after practicing. If you can already
walk freely in obstacles and do not hit obstacles, you can already try to drive on the track. Travel and interaction playing with friends
on the track will add more fun to your RC life.



#E3A Maintain

N

A

LRRBNEAN, MiIZAREGETE
When the car is not in use,you should
remove the battery from the car.

ith

MRV ERHRIT LR

Metal outside should apply the rust
prevention oil.

sTEERE LRIRISES .

Completely remove sand,mud,dirt etc.

\d

ST AR, BEMEBEBEFR.

Store the car and batteries separately
when not in use.




RENEYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

- 0066 F4T)12%5. 2%0. 2
4 X5 2k o
832: p?afz;-] 1512 .:5,022 ik 0088 PVA12*52°0.2 0094 3HIRT*11%3

| 1153 ZiRKE 0094 bearing 7 * 113
| 1153 differential teeth

1155 ERAITRY
1155 mlﬁeramsa\ % ‘
0073 f]ﬁ% planetary toof

0073 differential shaft

1148 FIEE
1148 front differential 0040 E3HE

0081 $E#F 0040 differential
0081 Drink up

0081 34F
0081 Drink up

1230 +FEL A BERE*

1230 cross head lapping screw 2 * 8

1156 ERNTEY

1156 differential asteroid tooth
1210 Fh+FHFIRLN2KS

0094 $HRT*11*3 1210 flat head cross screw M 2 * 6

0094 bearing 7 * 113 1210 i??:+$ﬂl5f-!'3éﬂ2*6
1210 flat head cross screwM 2 6

0087 fEHifEahi
0094 HhR7*11%3 0087 rear axle shaft
0094 bearing 7" 11* 3

0066 FLAEF]1245, 240, z/
0066 PVA12*52*0.2
1192 EEIRBH '

1192 post differential module 0073 #i%iH /

0073 differential shaft

f
0066 FAER]12%5. 2%0. 2 2 = [2)
0065 PVA 12+ 5.2 0.2 1156 ZENTEE
1156 t;lci,f;?’x;entnal asteroid o

1155 BEKITRE /\
1155 differential ity
planetary tooth \% 7y
2N

0094 $@H7R7*11%3
0094 bearing 7 11 3

1230 +-FESLHIERLLI*E
1230 cross head tapping screw 2° 8

N~ 0040 2=i%7H
0040 differential

1210 Fh+FH FIBLN2*6
1210 flat head cross screw M2 * 6

1155 EBRITRE
0087 fEHfHETNMH / 1185 diferendal
anef 00!
0087 rear axle shaft 1153 Kkl pl ry

1153 differential teeth :

1654 HLRARLLMI*3
1654 meter screw M 3* 3

0032 fedlLEE 1627 B+ FHLFSREM2*8
EUﬂZsleering gear 1627 disk head with Cross ScrewM 2° 8
ousing

0120 255 fEH

1231 +FIMSHLT LN 012025G steering gear

1231 cross countersunk head
screwM3*

0033 REHLIRIAPA 0074 FRSLRLLA. B*11.5
0033 rudder buffer A 474 pall head screw 4.8 * 11.5

0121 540FRH1 0065 DikRE

0121 540 molor 0065 motor block 0033 fEHIRE
0033 steering gear
swing arm

/

VC& \ 3k T B IEREN2. 348
0088 3 < BIEREEM2.
0088 m?ulf' tﬁath %ﬂi’!g :.wé!f tapping screw

BESKHT R LT RN+ o
Ws[é?g “?lﬂk;’egd with Cross 0033 ﬁ'ﬂﬂ.?g}ﬁﬁ#

FeALE B 0089 rudder cushion
0033 rudder spring
buffer 8




BB RELA
front shock-proof cylinder block
itk W
shock-proof seal |
\ \
0812 HIBER o I \
ﬁ\l shock absorber
0812 Front shock absorber sdjustment dng \
BHEE{LH e LR
Shock absorber locating pin Suspension seat
\
\
|
AR EE \
Suspension spring seat \
\ §
| \
BRIk |
shock absorber header

shock absorber cap
BREHE
shock-proof seal cap

AR

front suspension spring

\

Shock absorber piston
rear suspension shaft

\\ EERE
SR

Suspension spring seat

Shock absorber piston
HIBIE
Front suspension shaft
ERRTTIER i
shock absorber shock absorber cap
adjustment ring \
\
'\ \I
0813 JRIEHREE \ mmEsp
0813 Shack absorber after \ shock-proof seal
ERRERH |
rear suspension spring y \ BE R
3 Suspension seat
BRELH B\ B
Shock absorber locating pin W ERRELE
\ \
shock absorber header
\
\

Rear shock absorber cylinder block

EREHM

shock-proof seal cap

0090 Hi4EtE Tt
0090 front wheel drive shaft

0074 IRKREE4 8%11.5
0074 ball head screw 4.8 * 11.5
’

/
/

~F 0102 BkEEEREM, 5x10

’ 0078 SR
0008 — 4R
0008 second floor
0102 pan head tapping screw M2.5* 10

0078 axle cup
\

0010 $5[ENEIER

0010 steering connector

0010 SEEEIEH EEE
0010 steering connector seat

0127 JE4R3EH
0127 cup spring

0072 ZE{i$H
0072 locating pin

0079 73 elihEE

0079 universal sleeve

0080 7 [EfEE4H
0080 Cardan shaft




EHIRVEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

0127 AR

0109 B+ FH#l FEREENHE 0127 cup spring
0109 pan head cross screwM 2 * 8

0025 FEfE AN
0015 FUEESE / 0025 refar drive shaft

0015 Reduction Gear
‘ 0079 FifeIdHEE
0079 Universal sleeve

| [ 1940 HLKSRENA*S
| 1940 meter screw M 4 * 4

P B kHL Rk
W2*25

2153
cross round head machine
screwM 2 * 25

0082 HR{EENH
0082 central drive shaft

| oo mme / ‘
‘I 0084 reduction gear shaft | )
0072 A \ & G
gl g_;. ?gﬂ:ﬂﬁ 0072 locating pin = ‘ =
cup spring
0079 7 B3hE 3 2153
00739 universal sleeve =

0072 FERI$H
0072 locating pin

0086 FylalEsk

0086 universal connector

0083 75 [E14MA%
0083 Universal Shaft Cup
0093 $7RKB8*12%3.5

1940 HLKERLEMA*S 0093 bearing 8° 12°3.5

0083 A EliaHF .
0083 Universal Shaft Cup 1940 meler screw M 4 %4

=3 0057 Z3ERA
0048 58 L
0048 sponge 0057 \feR tire

0046 4¢45 E3%
0046 Wheel cover

0045 4¢5%
0047 SET 3 0045 w?eel

0047 Wheel cover

0109

Bkt FH TR
2%8
o Ogﬂaad Cross
gg+$$ﬂ5ﬂ; Eewmz 8
M2*8

0109 pan head
Cross screw
M2*8

3022 HLBIA
3022 battery case

0102 Fsk+FHLFIRLEM2. 5410
0102 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 10

0037 EBEERE
0037 rear shock absorber right

0102 B3k+FHFIRLN2. 5510
0102 pan head cross Screw M2.5* 10
0037 EEREL

0037 rear suspension bracket left

10



RERYEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

0004 HiZHE

0004 Right arm swing

0007 HIEA

0007 front case

\

0063 X MSRSA

006:3 arm swing enhancement film A
/
0113 PA-FH FERLEM, 5%6 \ /
0113 flat head cross Screw M2.5 * 6 \ 1148 BEmEL /
"g 1148 Front aiferenta 0334
\ \ sesem RLRIA LT R 0007 i :
1237 M2*8 0007 trunk
BT s 033 / 1236 {547
£4M2, 5X43.5 f]’ Cup head hexagonal machine 1235# Drink up
1237 step lower tooth screw M2°8 i
half screw
M2.5%43.5

0103 1154 12TERhG
0064 ZFM3ERB BX+FHFEL 1154 12T active teeth
0064 arm swing M2.5%12
enhancement tablet B 010

3 |
R)Aaznsh_eidz cross Screw [ 0118 M2. 5482

[ \
‘ 0118M2.5 nut 0113 33§fb§“?‘7’§"’ﬁ3-3
/ ‘ T sk F iR S
I M2. 5%6
_— 0113
(0 flat head cross Screw
{ / M25°6
/
/
0004 AIEE
0004 left arm swing
0099
Bk AR
0099
Eﬁan head step screw
314,
/
/
0075 ERike /
0075 head C /

0043 BEBE
0043 commutator left

\
0103 \
B+FHTFEE |\
M2 5% 12 \
0103 \
pan head cross Screw \
M25°12

0820 JZEFRIATA
0820 swing arm tie Rod A
0104 FAskEHARLEM2. 5%14
0104 pan head tapping screw M2.5 * 14

aan head step screw
310

v i
0821
izitiire /
0821 swing arm
tie Rod B

n head stey
i’ea M3*12

0092 $hifkS*9*3
0092 bearing5*9*3

0359 mLARMRENIH2
= 0359 pan head step screw M 3 * 12

% 0006 ZCE
0090 Ri%LfE 0006 e ¢ siock

0090 front whee!

e assembly

0005 ZE3FEHF
0097 / 0005 turn left to cup

KB MIRLEMI*10
0097

pan head step screw M 3* 10 ’ @

11




RBELIRYEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

0077 Ek3LA
0077 head A

A 0106 fEk+-FHLFABLM2. 5+20
0024 EfEEhipE \" 0106 pan head crass Screw M2.5 * 20
0024 rear drive shaft sleeve

0042
= o
0362 +FELENFIRL W2*10 s IR
0362 cross head with medium thread screw M 2 * 10

right back swing arm
fixed piece

0086 AE)iEsk

0086 universal connector

0042 kEIZEEEY

|
0042 left rear swing arm fixed piece J

0077 BRSkA
0077 head A

0106 Fk+FHLFIRLEM2. 5420

0106 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 20

0083 JF[a1#T
0079 A [ESHE 1940 HLSAREMA4 0083 Universal Shaft Cup
0079 universal sleeve

0072 FE{IEH 1940 meter screw M 4 * 4

0072 locating pin

0127 AT
0106

0127 cup spring
B+ FHFIRLE
M2. 5%20

0823 [F1EH

0823 back swing arm

0106
Eﬂa{g@%{écmss Screw 0823 [Fi2E8

0823 back swing arm

0077 head A
23 ?—*ﬂ.ﬂ E?._Q*M‘Z 5%20

0106
pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 20

_ 5 ] : 0077 FHkA
= : 0077 head A

0094 /

& TH11%3

0094

bearing7*11°3

0044 45
0044 The Binder
1154 Ezhif x
0067 PREEE
Lo mi tooth 0067 limit sleeve
0041 FEHiEEk
0002 [Fifik o b
0002 rear bridge left 0334 0041 rear bridge connector
0067 PRIVE AR FIRLEM2*8
0067 limit sleeve 0334
\ cup head hexagonal screwm 2* 8

0072 ZEfU$H
0072 locating pin

0041 fEiFiEsk

0041 rear bridge connector

1192 RERBH
1192 pos! differential module
0072 FE{LtH
0072 localing pin i
0044 S5&

0044 The Binder

0095 $fRS*1 1%4
0095 bearing 5* 11 * 4

0003 Eifih
0003 rear bridge right

0101 3+ FHLFERLEN2. 548
0095 4H7RS*11%4 0101 Pan Head Cross Screw M2.5* 8
0095 bearing 5 * 11 4

12



SZEERYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

& Jf—f\ T \j 0055 EFL
= C D> — ;_.‘ 4 0055 car in hand

0060 PEHH N
0060 Seat P

0125 BT THLFIRLEMN2. 548

J 0125 disc head with meson Screw M2.5 * 8

a3

3025 FETRATEE

3025 roof lamp holder

3032 FETNYTA /
3032 roof light set

3035 +FE%
3035 cross head

1

3030 JRKTHR
3030 ceiling panel

+FERRE
0ss head screws

3029 TRATIEERTH

3029 transparent top lamp

13




FEBIRYEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

4
o
i

o

e
0111 LA FERLEM*12
0111 pan head screw M 2 * 12

5

0111 FLALIFEREEMR*12
0111 pan head screw M 2 * 12

3026 BIRHIEIEIEM

3026 front anti-collision connector

2040 +FERIREN*S
.' / 4

2149 +FREFNHFIRL 2. 6%8

2149 cross head with meson screw 2.6 8

0070/0816 %R
0070/08186 Tire set

2040 +FELELM*S

2040 cross head screws M2 " 6

3027 FIEEREM

3027 roof rear connector

-

2040 cross head screws M2 * 6

3018 —fkER

3018 all-in-one frame

14




LEFEEYEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

3032 FETRLTE
3032 roof light set

3016/3017
3016/3017

3034

3021 BIXTEE
3021 headlamp holder

3028 FKTIBRALE

3028 headlamp transparent piece

3019 AilE
3019 front face

+EELEHrIRL
3034 3034 +FEALHMREL

ﬁgiﬁﬁga&?ﬁu’: P 3034 cross head with meshing screws

4

1716 +FEKERL 2. 378
1716 cross head screws 2.3° 8

R

The shell

3034 -
+FE KT TR |
3034 -
cross head with
meshing screws
G,
3034
+FEkFE TR
3034
cross head with
4 meshing screws
j~ == sl 4 . 3034
¥ = /1130 +FELEE 208 - s o
{ A ¢ > | 1130 cross h?ag_s;rewsz o B (N — _;g;ﬂ:ﬁfﬂ!ii_f
S i - cross head with

1130 +FEKRL 248
1130 cross head screws 2 * 8

3020 R

3020 rear cover

3031 HIATH
3031 front hight strip

2040 +FEXBLEN*6 —
2040 cross head screws M2 * 6

meshing screws

2040 +FELER
LeM2%6

15




FBIRYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

0104 L+ FHFREM2 5414
0104 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 14

0077 ER3kA
0077 head A

0819 & EIFFHIFF
0818 steering cup tie rod

0104 f3L+FHFMEN 5+14
0104 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 14

0077 ERKA
0077 head A

0364 RIPRBH

0822
0364 front protective aluminium sheet Rear Bridge tie rod

0115 TL+FHLFEEND, 5%10

ot1s i
+FHLF
$8M2. 5%10

0077 EkkA

0077 head A

Ll o (o
- i BitFEFEE
& M2. 5%20
3 = e o= 0106
i I l R/lan head cross Screw
) Lo B e 2.5 20
=% g4 g 0822
R

0001 &

" 0001 under the car

0104 fB3k+FHFERENZ 5%14
0104 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 14

=, 0101 FRS+-FHLIFEREN2. 548
/0101 Pan Head Cross Screw M2.5 * 8

0039 0822 5§

R ek

REHR -

0039 o

rear axle tie rod

posilioning 0104 Esk+FHUFARLN2. 5414

piece around 0104 pan head cross Screw M2.5 * 14

0115 flat head cross Screw M2.5 * 10 G : y &
G 0077 FRSKA
\g 0077 head A
0106
praEn ™
M2. 5%20

0106
&an head cross Screw
2.5% 20

1R




LEAIRYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

0105
fELH FeRLE
T
g:ﬁ*ﬂ.%ﬂfiz 5410 gasn_h?sad screw ﬁ##ﬂ.?gﬂ& 5%10
h d - f panheadscrew25 10
Dan ead screw _ l
g ) 0008 duat cover
0108 ‘ g 1 E g )
Bk AR IHT — I § - N ~
08 4 sl :
erlaad Screw3*7 - ! AR

o~ S e %= £ =
;\’- a1 % .'\L
0818 T8 5 e /
REMLRIT L% &
0818 P e |
Steering gear lever o X L | “
& ) J
|
st ‘# = = s
0 L_[eog :
. A b2 L ',.’__‘
L &7 == U (Ve

2157 FLMFMEE W2, 5%7.5
2157 flat head screw M2.5° 7.5

e 7 L
AR
Battery Block Assembly
\ . P
N o IS

e e 2 ELHFHREL 5%10 @
A pan head screw 25" 10 °




JEHLVRYEE] Assembly Exploded Diagram

0325 0077 BR3LA
BE+FENFE 00T head A
2.5%16
0325 e

C Hi
e N

' U e EanFes™ oo maman
73 2&;%#5 2.5%4 =4 0813 rear shock abscrber assembly
0104
0103
gas"'.hfza: screw xzaasn_hffd screw =
0076 ERZKB - 3 E
0076 head B i

b

B

Sy 1

0075 BRSKC . 2
0075 head C =
0812 ATEIRELEH S/ . L

0812 front shock N >
absorber assembly

) @

=

0813 FBMEHT
0813 rear shock absorber
assembly

0077 ERkkA
0077 head A

g L N

0077 IRkA
0077 head A

0325
BkHFHMHFRL 5416
0325

pan head cross-belt cutter screw
2516

0104 FLALFERELD. 5414
0104 pan head screw 2.5 * 14

)

2152 SREIMS
2152 nuts M 4

0816/0070 SERS4EH
0816/0070 tire assembly

0816/0070 $R44EH
0816/0070 tire assembly

2152 SREM4
2152 nuts M 4

18




4 FIYEYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

0069 £LAL T SREEMD*A
0069 pan head screw M 2* 4 0056 FF%

-~ 0056 Switch
0125 ESkHLFFTIRLEM2. 548
0125 disc head machine with Medium
Screw M2.5°8 /™

0068 ALEIR ! e
0068 counterweight black N ¥

0056 E3EEAR

0056 circuit board

2264 REVEH
2284 R pin

0115 PL+FHLFIRE N2 5410
0115 flal head cross Screw M2.5* 10 ™= — =

0123 it
0123 battery

3023 bk

3024 IR —— =
3023 battery cover

3024 front bumper

19




RERYEE Assembly Exploded Diagram

0103 +FEAHL TR 2.5%12

0103 cross head screw 2.5 12

3016/3017 ERE
3016/3017 Shell group

0104 +FELHFIREL. 5414

0104 cross head screw 2.5 * 14

. — / 7

3086 +FHLEEING

3036 Cross Head Screw 2* 16

I5 0111 SSkHLFRLI*12
'j 0111 pan head Screw 2 * 12
i)

0111 SBLHFIREIH2
0111 pan head Screw 2 * 12

20



fHEZMHIE Sale parts view

EE BHE EHA E/RIES k/BEER K/ HCHE CIpEE ]
Chassis Back Bridge left Back Bridge right  Left/right arm swing Turn left/right to Left/right C block Front case
cup

it
CE

TR il HmERR ERA% Ehih ERAITER ERNMTEE
Second floor Dust cover Steering connector Differential teeth Active Teeth Differential planetary ~ Differential asteroid
teeth tooth

TR AT =y REALRIAT e IZERITA RENATE
Reduction Gear Front shock Rear shock Steering gear lever Steering Lever Swing arm pull Swing arm pull
absorber absorber Rod A Rod B

05 A

YYYY
YYFY

AR Ei28 BiEThRE &Nt EERELE/A T S AT R 1 BB IR A
Rear Bridge tie rod Back Swing Arm Rear drive Rear drive shaft Rear suspension Universal Shaft Cup 3*12PN D6 RAZF
i assembly Screw set 3 * 12PM
shaft sleeve frame left/right D6 lower half

1141

R ReAngg ESLB gL +FE LI FEL +FERkERRL +FE KL FEFR8. 4%25. 4
Steering gear Rudder buffers 2.6%8 M2*6 248 248 (#417. Smm)
Katidin Round head self Cross Head Screw  Cross countersunk  Cross head screws ~ CUP 8.4 * 25.4(cup
ing tzagai%g screws M2*6 hséagstappmg screw 2*8 length 17.5 mm)

FEARRAT ESu ] BiREE E/BREBREES BmERE/R HE ik
EBiRE/A Differential case Rear Bridge joint Left/right rear swing Commutator left/right The Binder Wheels
Rear axle tie rod arm retainer

locating piece left/right

21




HEZHUE Sale parts view

2153
OO | o
S \{_/ i "
gEES £HTE B +FELHFEEWS  FIETRBEANE EHEY Eteshima
Wheel|l hub cover Lowercover of wheel Sponge C"°5§ round head Re‘g’:ﬁgﬁﬁgggﬂ Rear axle assembly Rear Drive shaft
machine tooth screw Accombly + Rear assembly

M2 * 25 i |
2_ 25 Drw?f\gshenfg bﬁyeeve

EiEEREESS +FEXEBERL ZFk EEIR ERRR Atk PR
Rear Drive shaft 2%6 Driver Circuit board Left Tire Right Tire Seats

sleeve assembly Crggfeuegq té:ipping

W4 EZETRRE TFELTNEL EEMERA EBMERS TikHE FALE)12%5, 240. 2 PRIzE
M4 Flange anti c z*i 4 with Arm swing Arm swing Motor Block Pinocchio Limit sleeve
slip nut hﬂgg?un? ?Sc?gtw reinforcement sheet A reinforcement sheet B 12*5.2*0.2

2*8

TYYY
PYYYY

BLER M2*48g 4% Eathatat ARREY B Er ] ERsLiR£24. 8%11.5
Counterweight block M 2 * 4 screws Left tire assembly Right Tire Assembly Positioning pin Differential shaft ~ Ball screws 4.8 * 11.5

111
R

TRKC Thk8 TRSkA 4 4AR FiaE At B
Ball Head C Ball Head B Ball Head A Axle Cup Universal shaft Universal Drive shaft Drink up
sleeve

ARG RN T )4aAF AR B EhiEH Tk S Thih ki
Central Drive shaft ~ Universal Shaft Cup Reduction Gear Shaft  Rear axle drive universal joint Rear axle drive shaft Motor Teeth
gear shaft

22



tHEZE/HME Sale parts view

—

o’ o

- -

® &
iy N N
a D

"
¢

|
r
{

FeA/LEE i3s3 ATAEE BB FF ATERE TARE*9*3 7K 8%12%3. 5 LR TH11*3 RS * 11 * 4
Rudder cushioning Front wheel drive Front differential Bearing5*9*3 Bearing8*12*3.5 Bearing7*11*3 Bearing 5 * 11 * 4
spring shaft assembly assembly

Ti7
1111

344
Frve

1117

— | Y¥¥Y | ecee
TTTT

— | vevy | So8e

am TR B SLAREEMI*10 HLAKIE£2M3*3 BLIELEN3*14 B TR &L augs Rt
M2. 5%43. 5 Pan head screw Meter Screw Pan head screw M2. 5+8 M2.5%10 Batteries
Step lower half screw M3*10 M3*3 M3* 14 Head Screw Pan head tapping
M2.5* 435 M25*8 screw M2.5* 10

1 | 1 | =2 TETT | TTIT |
T k== TEYY | §5%% |

B BN FiEL Bk F iR B PR BN FIgL Bk gL TR RAE ML 1
M2 * 8 M2 * 8 M2.5 * 16 M2.5 * 20 M3 * 7 M2 * 8 Central shaft
Head Screw Head Screw Head Screw Head Screw Head Screw Head Screw

assembly

M2*8 M2*8 M2 .5% 16 M25*20 M3*7 M2*8

1444
Y97

OO

LA

ﬁ&;ﬂ};@ﬁ :;z,;ﬁsw}ggg Sﬁ%*” ;g;bg I;Zi;s;]z 7\*%;}15‘ 54088 ], BT SR

M2 * 12 M2.5 * & 5 % 1 o * ) 5 ird ,

Head Screw Flat head screw Flat head screw  Cup head hexagenal S40;motars emote contro Cup spring
M2*12 M25*6 M2.5*10 machine teeth

Screw M2*8

1717
1A AR

gge

LM TR M2. S8R5 APEER 25 Akl MR LEMA*4 FEERRE Ee |
M3*8 M2.5 nut Before the 256 steering gear Meter Screw Charger 2. 5*8

Flat head screw bottomorotection M4 *4 Head Screw
M3*8 aluminum : M2.5* 8

=l == e
stlD == =D
D SadD)

mi

1717
1

1Y

L g AEREpe: 2] REUSE1*16. SWH aast+sEs  TFEELEMNT AR BRLA S Pt e
M2. 5%7.5 2.6%10 Rpin1*16.5mm Zinc alloy cross sleeve 82422 6*8 Left tire assembly  Right Tire Assembly
Flat head machine Round head self Cfoss pan.head
tapping screws with machine tooth
screw M2.5%7.5 26*10 screws 2. 6*%8
23




ARG SE=RE —{EEH ED)ird =5 BIKTEE 2 ]
Red Car Shell Group Green car shell Integrated Frame Front face Back cover Headlamp Holder Battery box

L ithas RIBFHES ZETRUKT e ETREREE BIATiEFAH TRATIEER 1+
Battery cover Front crash Headlamp Holder Roof rear connector Headlamp Transparent Top lamp transparent
parts Component component

4488 | SAASA i1}
44680 | samt | ||

TGUAT AR BUAT % ETATER -%il%!%’q?ﬁélﬁ( +§";[§I%E’%ﬁﬁﬁ @tﬂfr;@afgﬁﬁ{ @L@g}ﬁﬂ
Ceili | @ . igh 222, 3% RES L. = .
P Frogt lighkstin Roofight set Cross head with self (ﬁﬁogs heasd with Cross head Cross heéa\g %a ping
tg%alggq screw A gslum crew tapping screws screw

2.3*5

TOEO T

+§:‘—§=§Iﬂié REREH ﬁ%+ﬁ§“ﬁgy1?}°_15'r£§ﬁ +$ﬁ9ﬁj}r§l%ﬂ%
Grosshentioppiig . T hiin alerEntia;  nadih Sa: Round head withthe
screws 2.3 * 8 P dielectrictooth machine machine screwtooth
screwsM2.5"16 interfaceM2*10

24



	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092128
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092158
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092241
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092309
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092331
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092349
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092408
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092429
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092452
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092533
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092558
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092618
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092638
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092655
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092716
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092735
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092753
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092822
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092839
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092855
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092913
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092928
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-092946
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-093004
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-093023
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product29-11-2024-093041

